

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2136 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2465 OF 2024**

Niwara Cooperative Housing Society Ltd. ...Applicant
V/s.
Vastukala Developers ...Respondent

Mr. Niranjan Kandade i/b Mr. Nandu Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2024

PC. :

1. Mr. Kandade, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to serve the Execution Application as well as the Interim Application upon the Respondent.

2. Accordingly, list on 5th December, 2024.

3. Let service be effected by then and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)