

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2136 OF 2024

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 2465 OF 2024

Niwara Cooperative Housing Society Ltd(prev. ....PETITIONER  
Known As Bank Of Mh. Employees Co-op.

Hsg. Soc Ltd)

V/S

Vastukala Developers

....RESPONDENT

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2465 OF 2024

Niwara Cooperative Housing Society Ltd(prev. ....PETITIONER  
Known As Bank Of Mh. Employees Co-op.

Hsg. Soc Ltd)

V/S

Vastukala Developers

....RESPONDENT

Mr Niranjan Kandade i/b Mr Nandu Pawar for Claimant.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 24th February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 03/03/2025 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**