



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2136 OF 2024
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2465 OF 2024

Niwara Cooperative Housing Society Ltd(Prev. Known ... Applicant
As Bank Of Mh. Employees Co-Op. Hsg. Soc Ltd.)

Versus

Vastukala Developers, through its Sole Proprietor ... Respondent
Mahendra B. Mhatre

.....
Mr. Nikhil N. Wadikar a/w. Mr. Kastur P. Patil i/by Mr. Nandu Pawar,
Advocates for the Applicant.

Mr. Tanmay Vispute, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15 OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr Vispute, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-Judgment-Debtor seeks a direction of this Court to file affidavit of disclosure. Registry to accept the same. Let copy of the same be furnished to the learned Advocate for the Applicant-Society.
2. Let response to the said affidavit of disclosure be filed within a period of four weeks with a copy to the other side.
3. List on 17th December, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)