

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2136 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2465 OF 2024

Niwara Cooperative Housing Society Ltd ... Applicant

Versus

Vastukala Developers ... Respondent

WITH

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2465 OF 2024

.....
Mr. Nikhil Wadikar instructed by Mr. Nandu Pawar, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11 FEBRUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Wadikar, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that response to the disclosure affidavit is ready, but could not be filed.

2. Let the same be filed and served within a period of one week.

3. List on **1st April 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)